Notice of Exemption

This notice is exempt from filing fees under California Government Code Section 6103.



CITY OF PITTSBURG **Public Works**65 Civic Avenue

Pittsburg, CA 94565

Tel: (925) 252-6900

https://www.pittsburgca.gov

Deputy clerk

To:	County Cl 555 Escol Martinez,	oar Street	der, County of Contra	Costa	√	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814			
Project Title/File No.: Project 2231, City of Pi			2231, City of Pittsb	sburg Pavement Rehabilitation					
Project Location:		City of Pittsburg Roadways. Location described in project description below.							
Project Descri	iption:	Pavement rehabilitation up to 8" mill and fill and ADA compliant curb ramp installations.							
	from Baile	dge Road from Califorr by Road to John Henry	y Johnson Park, 3	a Avenue to Pittsburg Antioch Highway 2)West Leland Road Johnson Park, 3) East Leland Road from West Gate Drive to ately 150 feet west of Century Blvd.					
Name of appro	oving publi	c agency:	City of Pittsburg						
Lead Agency	ress, Tele	phone Number	City of Pittsburg, 65 Civic Avenue, Pittsburg CA 94565, 925-252-4930. Contact: Gabriel Pina gpina@pittsburgea.go						
Project Applic	ant Name,	Address,	Telephone Number	Gabriel Piña, Pittsburg	g Engin	eering 65 Civic Ave. Pittsburg CA 94565,925-252-4925			
Exempt Status	s:	Ministerial (Section 21080(b)(1); 15268);							
		Dec	lared Emergency (Sec	ction 21080 (b)(3)	; 152	69(a));			
		Eme	ergency Project (Section	on 21080(b)(4); 1	5269((b)(c));			
		✓ Cate	egorical Exemption – S	Section: 15301c	and 1	5304			
		Stat	utory Exemptions – Se	ection:					
Reason(s) wh	y Project is	Exempt:	Quality Act (CEQA) under 15304. The proposed proj repair and maintenance o former use, including impr	Class 1, "Existing Fa ject qualifies for these f existing public struct rovements to existing	acilities, e catego tures in roadwa	e requirements of the California Environmental," of the CEQA Guidelines, Section 15301c and orical exemption because the project consists of the avolving negligible or no expansion of existing or ays for the purpose of public safety. Therefore, the ne environment and is exempt from the provisions of			
Lead Agency/	Contact Pe	rson: Cit	y of Pittsburg/Gabriel l	Pina		51010.4			
Signature:	4	7		D:	ate:	5/8/24			
Title: Associate Planner			Te		(925)252-4824				
Date received for filing and posting:						2024-00147			
						FILED			
						May 8, 2024			
						KRISTIN B. CONNELLY			
						CLERK-RECORDER			

CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print StartOver Save

RECEIPT NUMBER:
07-05/08/2024-147

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.

LEAD AGENCY
LEAD AGENCY
LEAD AGENCY EMAIL
CITY OF PITTSBURG
GPINA@PITTSBURGCA.GOV

COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING

DOCUMENT NUMBER

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

CITY OF PITTSBURG		GPINA@PITTSBURGO	CA.GOV	05/08/2024					
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF F	FILING			DOCUMEN	IT NUMBER				
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY				2024-0014	17				
PROJECT TITLE									
PROJECT 2231, CITY OF PITT	SBURG PAVEMENT REHABI	LITATION							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICAN	TEMAIL	PHONE N	PHONE NUMBER				
GABRIEL PINA, PITTSBURG E	NGINEERING			(925) 252-	4925				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRES	SS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE					
65 CIVIC AVE		PITTSBURG	CA	94565					
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check	appropriate box)								
Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District	☐ State A	State Agency					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			- 105105						
☐ Environmental Impact Re									
☐ Mitigated/Negative Decla	. 23 1								
Certified Regulatory Prog	ram (CRP) document - paymer	\$ 1,377.25 \$		*					
■ Exempt from fee									
(a	in (attach)								
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)									
	ch previously issued cash recei	nt copy)							
■ Water Right Application o	r Petition Fee (State Water Res	sources Control Board only)	s 850.00 \$						
■ County documentary han	dling fee				50.00				
☐ Other			\$						
PAYMENT METHOD:									
☐ Cash ☑ Credit	☐ Check ☐ Other 2612	тота	L RECEIVED \$		50.00				
SIGNATURE		AGENCY OF FILING PRINTE	D NAME AND TITLE						
		The second secon							
X		Jennifer Cano Deputy Cler	K						

x # 4170S